SD 102
Sp 112
SD 113
SD114
SD 115
SD 116
SD 117
SD 168
SD 335
SD 336
SD 337
SD 338
SD 339
SD 340
SD 345
SD 346
SD 347
SD 348
SD 349
SD 350
SD 401
SD 402
SD 403
SD 404
SD 405
SD 406
SD 407
SD 408
SD 409
SD 410
SD 451
SD 452
SD 453
SD 454
SD 455
SD 456
SD 457
SD 458
5D 459
SD 460
SD 600
SD 601
SD 602
SD 802
SD 812
SDA 1000
SDA 1010
SDA 2002
SDA 2005
SDA 2006
SDA 2007
SDA 2008
SDA 2010
SDA 2011
SDA 2014
SDA 2020

Si-N

C-Di

C-Di

G-Di

C-Di
C-Di
C-Di
Si-N

Si-N

Si-P

Si-N

Si-P

Si-N

Si-P

Si-N

Si-P

Si-N

Si-P

Si-N

Si-P

Si-N

Si-P

Si-N

Si-P

Si-N

Si-P

Si-N

Si-P

Si-N

Si-P
Si-N-Darl
Si-P-Darl
Si-N-Dart
Si-P-Darl
Si-N-Dart
Si-P-Darl
Si-N-Dart
Si-P-Darl
Si-N-Darl
Si-P-Darl
Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N

Si-N
LIN-IC
LIN-IC
LIN/MOS-IC
MOS-IC
EAROM-IC
MOS-IC
MOS-IC
juc-Ic
uc-IC
LIN-IC
uc-ic

NF/S-L, 50V, 3A, 62W, 15MHz
~BA 102

FM-AFC, 35...55pF(0V)

AFC

FM-AFC, 10...16pf(4V)

FM-AFC, 6...12pF(4V)

FM-AFC, 4...8pF(4V)

TV-SN, -/300V, 3A, 12,5W(Tc=95°)
NF/S-L, 45V, 1,5A, 12,5W, 210MHz
NF/S-L, 45V, 1,5A, 12,5W, 210MHz
=8D 335: 60V

=SD 336: 60V

=SD 335: 80V

=SD 336: 80V

NF/S-L, 45V, 3A, 20W, >60MHz
NF/S-L, 45V, 3A, 20W, >60MHz
=5D 345; 60V

=SD 346: 60V

=SD 345: 80V

=SD 346: 80V

NF/S-L, 45V, 10A, 90W

NF/S-L, 45V, 10A, 90W

=5D 401: 60V

=SD 402: 60V

=SD 401: 80V

=SD 402: 80V

=80 401: 100V

=SD 402: 100V

=SD 401: 120V

=5D 402: 120V

NF/S-L, 45V, 10A, 90W, B>1000
NF/S-L, 45V, 104, 90W, B>1000
=SD 451: 60V

=SD 452: 60V

=SD 451: 80V

=SD 452: 80V

=SD 451: 100V

=SD 452: 100V

=SD 451; 120V

=SD 452: 120V

S-L, 120/80V, 3A, 10W(Tc=80°)
S-L, 60/50V, 3A, 10W/(Tc=80°)

S-L, 120/80V, 3A, 10W(Tc=80°)
S-L, 150/100V, 5A, 50W

S-L, 500/200V, 4A, 50W

RDS, ARI-Decoder

RDS, Decoder

TV, PLL-Frequenzsynthese

TV, Einblendg./character insert contr.
TV, EAROM, 512Bit {32x16Bit)
IR-FB Empfénger/receiver

IR-FB Sender/transmitter

8-Bit pComp, 2kB ROM, 64Byte RAM
8-Bit yComp, 2kB ROM, 64Byte RAM
BCD LED-Display-Tr., 2/4 digits
8-Bit yComp., 1kB ROM, 64Byte RAM

23a
31a
31a
31a
31a
31a
31a
23a
14h
14h
14h
14h
14h
14h
14h
14h
14h
14h
14h
14h
17j

17]
17j

17j
17j

17j
17j
17j

17j
17j
17j
17j

17]

17j
17]
17j

17]

17j

17j

17j
23a
23a
23a
23a
23a
20-DIP
22-DIP
18-DIP
18-DIP
18-DIP
18-DIP
18-DIP
40-DIP
40-DIP
18-DIP
28-DIP

2N3055

BUW 11A
BD 139
BD 140
BD 139
BD 140
BD 139
BD 140

BD 809
BD 810
BD 809
BD 810
BD 809
BD 810

BOW 93 C
BDW 94 C
BDW 93 C
BOW 94 C
BOW 93 C
BDW 94 C
BDW 93 C
BDW 94 C

BU 426 A

23

18]
14h
14h
14h
14h
14h
14h

17
17j
17
17j
17
17]

17
17
17
17j
17
17j
17
17j

18]

* ok

* %k

* %

* ok

* %



